PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erin Lavik	07/08/2008
Sandeep Saluja	07/08/2008
James Bertram	07/07/2008
John Huang	07/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yale University
Street Address:	Two Whitney Avenue
City:	New Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0867362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-879-2151

Email: laurie@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Patrea Pabst, Pabst Patent Group LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YU 4337 PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Vorndran

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 021308 FRAME: 0472

500606188

source=YU 4337 PCT Assignment of PCT#page1.tif source=YU 4337 PCT Assignment of PCT#page2.tif source=YU 4337 PCT Assignment of PCT#page3.tif source=YU 4337 PCT Assignment of PCT#page4.tif source=YU 4337 PCT Assignment of PCT#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021308 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT

We, Erin Lavik, of 15 Cottage Street, Branford, Connecticut 06405, United States of America, Sandeep Saluja, of 1906 Greenwood Drive, Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410, United States of America, James Bertram, of 99 Mansfield Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06511, United States of America, and John Huang, of 515 Aspen Glen Drive, Hamden, Connecticut 06518, United States of America, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Yale University, a university of the State of Connecticut, having its principal place of business at Two Whitney Avenue, New Haven, Connecticut 06511, United States of America (hereinafter said "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Sustained Delivery of Drugs From Biodegradable Polymeric Microparticles" described in International Application No. PCT/US2008/067362 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 18, 2008, by Yale University, University of Iowa Research Foundation, Erin Lavik, Young H. Kwon, Marcus Kuehn, Sandeep Saluja, James Bertram, and John Huang, and in the provisional applications to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial Nos. 60/936,766 and 61/051,224 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2007, and May 7, 2008, respectively, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with

1

078245-00108 YU 4337 PCT International Application No. PCT/US2008/067362 Filed: June 18, 2008 ASSIGNMENT

specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of
	Erin Lavik
State of <u>Onestint</u>) County of <u>New Haven</u>)	
Then personally appeared the above nan	
foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and out of the control	deed, before me this day of
0 4	Una & Bodden # 89123
My Commission expires:	Notary Public

7

4337 4000

REEL: 021308 FRAME: 0475

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of July, 2008.
\
Luis Coluis Colu
Sandcep Saluja
State of New Texas
County of Glalla
Then personally appeared the above named Sandeep Saluja and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this day of
, 2008.
Washe Sinder
Notary Public
My Commission expires: $06/28/20/0$
MAGALIE LINDOR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY NY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 28, 2010

International Application No. PCT/US2008/067362 Filed: June 18, 2008 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of
A The state of the
James Bertram
State of Correcticut
County of New Heren
Then personally appeared the above named James Bertram and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this day of, 2008.
Modern 1789123
My Commission expires: And 3/3 2019

4

4337 WAW

078245-00108 YU 4337 PCT

PATENT

International Application No. PCT/US2008/067362 Filed: June 18, 2008 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my han	d and seal this3rd	_day of	July , 2008.	
0		John	1-Huang	
State of CONNECT County of NEW H	- 207			
County of NEW H	AUEW)			
			ang and acknowledged the	
foregoing instrument to b		eed, before 1	ne this day of	
JULY	, 2008.			
			Guel Zit	
			Notary Public	
My Commission expires:	4/30/2013		ERICA B. FRITZ	7
			CT 118648	